Defined contribution plan 9.2 8.7 4.7 4.4

Other short term employee benefits 0.5 0.5 - -

Provision for retirement gratuities 11.9 24.9 6.7 11.7

Estimated money value of benefits-in-kind (not charged to the income statements) 1.0 0.8 0.1 0.1

e) The significant outstanding balances with other related parties as at
   31 December 2007 were as follows:

i) Amount receivables from related parties:

 Other related parties 28.1 13.8 - -

ii) Amount payables from related parties:

 Other related parties 46.9 46.2 - -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
31 December 2007

Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007 Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007104 105Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007 Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007104 105

46. COMPARATIVES

The following tables disclose the adjustments that have been made in accordance with the adoption of FRS 117, Leases, and finalisation of the PPA
exercise as mentioned in Note 2(ii), to each of the line items in the Group’s balance sheets as at 31 December 2006:

Restatement of Balance Sheets as at 31 December 2006

As
previously

stated

Change in
accounting

policy
FRS 117

(See Note 2)

Finalisation of
PPA exercise

(See Note 2 (ii))
As

restated

Property, Plant and Equipment (“PPE”) 9,511.3 (383.1) (138.9) 8,989.3
Included in the following line items:

Long leasehold land
- Reclassification to Leasehold land use rights 383.1 (383.1) - -
Freehold buildings & improvements
- Provisional fair values of PPE on acquisition of Stanley Leisure 677.6 - (138.3) 539.3
- Currency fluctuations 6.0 - (0.6) 5.4

Leasehold land use rights - 383.1 - 383.1
Included in the following line items:
Effects of adoption of FRS 117

- Reclassification from PPE - 383.1 - 383.1

Intangible Assets * 5,438.2 - 154.2 5,592.4
Included in the following line items:

Goodwill and other intangibles (including casino licence)
- Additions 5,014.7 - 64.3 5,079.0
- Exchange differences 30.2 - 0.3 30.5
Trademark
- Additions - - 89.2 89.2
- Exchange differences 0.4 - 0.4 0.8

Deferred Tax (1,730.1) - 9.5 (1,720.6)
Included in the following line items:

Deferred tax liabilities
- Acquisition of subsidiaries (1,167.7) - 9.5 (1,158.2)
Subject to income tax
- Deferred tax liabilities (before offsetting) (1,721.7) - 9.5 (1,712.2)
- Intangible assets (957.2) - 9.5 (947.7)

Trade & Other Payables (1,335.7) - (24.8) (1,360.5)
Included in the following line items:

Accruals (637.2) - (24.8) (662.0)

* Includes Exploration cost of RM219.8 million.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
31 December 2007

Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007 Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007106 107Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007 Genting Berhad  Annual Report 2007106 107

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
31 December 2007

47. SUBSIDIARIES AND ASSOCIATES

Effective
Percentage

of Ownership
Country of

incorporation Principal activities
2007 2006

Direct Subsidiaries
Asiatic Development Berhad 54.8 55.2 Malaysia Investment holding and management

services
GB Credit & Leasing Sdn Bhd 69.5 69.5 Malaysia Leasing and money lending